CY25811/12/14
Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07112 Rev. *H  Revised September 10, 2009
Features
■ 4 to 32 MHz Input Frequency Range
■ 4 to 128 MHz Output Frequency Range
■ Accepts Clock, Crystal, and Resonator Inputs

Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 5.   8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC S8
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Pb-Free Devices
CY25811SXC 8-pin SOIC Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25811SXCT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25811SXI 8-pin SOIC Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY25811SXIT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY25811ZXC 8-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25811ZXCT 8-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25812SXC 8-pin SOIC Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25812SXCT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25812ZXC 8-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25812ZXCT 8-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25814SXC 8-pin SOIC Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25814SXCT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY25814SXI 8-pin SOIC Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY25814SXIT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
SEATING PLANE
PIN 1 ID
0.230[5.842]
0.244[6.197]